

www.jcmglobal.com

NEWS RELEASE

925 PILOT ROAD • LAS VEGAS • NEVADA 89119 • 702-651-0000 • FAX 702-651-9912

JCM Global Names Dana Talich Vice President of Finance and Legal

LAS VEGAS (May 20, 2019) – JCM Global has promoted Dana Talich to Vice President of Finance and Legal. She is based in the company's Americas headquarters in Las Vegas.

In her new role, Talich oversees all financial and legal activities for JCM Global, as well as regulatory and product compliance, and information technology.

"We are proud to name Dana as JCM's new Vice President of Finance and Legal. Over the past 13 years, Dana has proven herself to be a leader – at JCM, and in the larger financial world of the global gaming industry," said JCM President Takatomo Imai. "We are especially excited to have promoted from within. As a company, we take seriously the responsibility of developing our team members at every level."

Talich commented, "Working with the JCM Global team for the last 13 years has been a very positive, challenging, and rewarding experience. I am honored that JCM has entrusted me with this expanded role and look forward to helping lead JCM Global to continued success in the future."

Talich has a diverse finance background in heavily regulated industries. Prior to her promotion, she served as JCM Global's Controller since 2006. Previously, she served as Controller, Practice Administrator, and Regional Finance Director for Houston-based US Oncology and has held finance positions in the nonprofit and mining industries.

For more information about JCM and its career opportunities, visit https://am-en.jcmglobal.com/careers/. For information about JCM's award-winning products, join JCM online at www.jcmglobal.com/careers/. For information about JCM's award-winning products, join JCM online at www.jcmglobal.com/careers/. For information about JCM's award-winning products, join JCM online at https://am-en.jcmglobal.com/careers/. For information about JCM's award-winning products, join JCM online at https://am-en.jcmglobal.com and on Facebook, LinkedIn, and Twitter.

About JCM Global

JCM Global is one of the world's leading transaction technologies supplier for the banking, gaming, kiosk, retail, and vending industries. With unsurpassed service and support, JCM is trusted by operators, manufacturers and integrators on six continents. Its extensive line of award-winning products set global standards with ground-breaking peripheral transaction components to optimize your cash management. Please visit www.jcmglobal.com for more information.

###

Contact:

Paul Speirs-Hernandez, Steinbeck Communications paul@steinbeckcommunications.com